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ISO 9001-2008 Certified Company

No. 579, Bulugaha Junction, Kandy Road, Kelaniya, Sri Lanka.
General Number: +94 11 5522222 (Hunting)

Transport H. Office: Tel +94 11 5422200, 2913166. Fax: +94 11 5422288, 2914153, Email : transport@vvkarunaratne.lk
Transport Operation: Tel +94 11 5517583, 5517584. Fax: +94 11 5517585, 2817951, Email : logistics@vvkarunaratne.lk
Clearing & Forwarding: Tel +94 11 5422212, 2913074. Fax: +94 11 542299, 2913075, Email : wharf@vvkarunaratne.lk

Web : www.vvkarunaratne.lk
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INTRODUCTION

V.V. Karunaratne & Company a company
counting over three decades of experience was
registered on the 1% of December 1986 as a
partnership company and is one of the leading
establishments in Sri Lanka engaged in the
fields of Transportation and Logistics, Inland
Container operations, Customs Clearing and
Forwarding (broking), Warehousing, Building
Construction, Road Development, Aluminium
Fabrication etc.
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The Transport section contains the largest asset
base of the Company. The fleet of vehicles of
the Company is undoubtedly the largest in the
Country. There are Prime Movers, 40’and 20’
Trailers, Full bodied, Half bodied, Open and
Flat-Bed lorries, Container Carriers, Fork Lifts,
Tippers, Bowsers, Concrete Mixer Trucks and
Construction Machinery The client network
comprises of several multi-national
organizations, major public and private sector
companies, medium and small scale industries
and trading community across the country.

We have a reputation in the market for
specialization in Custom House Clearing and
Forwarding and a logistics provider. We have a
well experienced and professional wharf
section, which complements the transport
section to form an effective logistics network.
Our clearing and wharf staff are capable of
handling all matters in respect of BOI and
related documentation and also handling any
type of shipment such as LCL FCL, Break-
Bulk cargo, Project cargo, Containerized cargo
and all types or Air-Freight of any magnitude.

All individuals are proficient in the Customs
Harmonized System codes and other related
matters in Sri Lanka Ports Authority etc. This
team of our staff members also attend to
matters related to Board of Investment Cargoes.

The Board efficiency shown by our Staff
Members in the Customs House Agency work
made Customs authorities to grant us GOLD
CARD facility on a special consideration since
last year. Therefore, we now enjoy the Gold
Card facility while transacting business with
Customs Authority and Sri Lanka Ports
Authority.

The Inland Container Terminal, based at
Nungamugoda, Kelaniya, just 9 kilometres
from the Port of Colombo, has been the focus
of tremendous development activity in the
recent past. Consisting of 6 acres in extent, this
yard is in the process of being macadamized,
and has a variety of sophisticated handling
equipment, which includes a 30 ton load
forklift which has been an asset when stuffing
heavy duty containers. A team of professionals
man the yard.



Yard planning and container monitoring and
reporting are made possible due to the
advanced software programs, which are unique
and tailor made to suit each customers
requirement, hence the element of human error
is almost eliminated. The yard operations are
complemented by the transport division which
consists of a formidable fleet of commercial
vehicles.

The Company is very proud to declare that the
Civil construction division is classified among
the elite companies that are in possession of the
highest level in grading (i.e) Grade M1 by the
Institute for Construction, Training And
Development (ICTAD), the governing body of
the construction industry in Sri Lanka.

The Company has successfully completed
several multi million building construction
projects and Road Development projects
awarded by the Government of Sri Lanka and
also several large Private sector projects in the
past. Currently, the Company is involved in
several Road Development projects and

building  projects funded by  Asian
Development Bank and other overseas donors
under the implementation of Rehabilitation
schemes.

The Aluminium fabrication section of the
Company runs parallel with the building
construction. All the materials of Aluminium
are imported and of the highest standards. The
Aluminium Fabrication Section is highly
professionalized, having well qualified and
overseas trained engineers manning the
projects.

The Company with a futuristic view has planned for expansion in related fields and diversification into
other trades. Focusing towards grandeur, the Company has incorporated several limited liability
Companies such as, VVK Maritime Agencies (Pvt.) Ltd., VVK Alucon Industries (Pvt.) Ltd., VVK
International Logistics (Pvt.) Ltd. and VVK Machinery & Equipment (Pvt.) Ltd., under the umbrella of

V.V. Karunaratne & Co.

The management structure of the organization is headed by the Chairman Mr. V.V. Karunaratne, whose
experience and knowledge in the fields of construction and transportation could only, be matched by
few in the country. Mr. Karunaratne’s sons have also now entered the family business and contribute
towards the professionalism with hi-tech inputs which are cardinal factors in an organization which is
rapidly expanding, with determination to reach the highest echelons of success.

V. V. Karunaratne group of companies....
V.V. Karunaratne & Co.

VVK International Logistics Pvt Ltd.
VVK Maritime Agencies Pvt Ltd.
VVK Alucon Industries Pvt Ltd.

VVK Machinery & Equipment Pvt Ltd.



COMPANY GENERAL DETAILS

Telephone General
0094-11-5422222
0094 -11-2913166-7

Clearing & Forwarding
0094-11-5422212

Fax :
Transport/ Clearing & Forwarding
0094 -11- 5422299

Freight Forwarding
0094 -11-5422266

Email :
Transport Dept. transport@vvkarunaratne. Ik,
Clearing & Forwarding  wharf@vvkarunaratne.lk
Shipping Dept. maritime@vvkaruanratne.lk
Freight Forwarding freight@vvkarunaratne.lk
BRC No. W 2005
Date of Incorporation 01/12/1986

Customs House Reg. No. 2378
Clearing Agent Licence No. 916

Web : www.vvkarunaratne.lk

V.V.KARUNARATNE & CO.
No. 579, Bulugaha Junciton,
Kandy Road, Kelaniya,

Sri Lanka.




OPERATIONAL DATA

WORKFORCE

The Company’s fleet comprises a variety of
vehicles such as Prime Movers, Trailers of
different capacities, lorries with Full Body, Half
Body and Flat Bed and Low Bed lorries,
Tippers, Bowsers, Forklifts, Tippers and
Concrete Mixer Trucks numbering 130 in total.

The segmental analysis of our workforce in the
Logistics Division is as follows.

Finance & Accounting - 20
H.R. Administration - 10
Wharf & Clearing Section - 20
IT Division - 06
Workshop & Maintenance - 50 TRAINING & SAFETY MEASURES
Stores & Security - 12
Drivers & Helpers - 250

Our drivers are trained at Association of
Container Transporters (ACT) and obtained
certificates of competency. The drivers, in turn,
train the other drivers in the workforce. Thus all
the drivers in our employ are well versed in their
operations. We regularly conduct in-house
seminars and workshops for the operational
staff. The workshops are held every month and
the seminars are held in every three months
period. The worker participation is very
encouraging.

FLEET MAINTENANCE

We have a well-equipped auto workshop
operating 24 hours-a-day manned by qualified
and experienced auto technicians. All the
vehicles in our fleet undergo a daily routine
check before being released for operations. The
entire fleet undergoes a thorough and systematic
maintenance programme on a periodical basis at
the workshop. An in-house developed software
programme identifies the fuel efficiency and
running efficiency of the individual vehicle of
the fleet corrective action is taken in a very short
period of time lapse.




MAINTENANCE OF DISCIPLINE

The careful and Accident-free drivers are
identified for every three month period and a
valuable award is given to him at the end of each
seminar. Strict disciplinary action is also taken
against any errant drivers/cleaners immediately,
if the complaint is proved.

CARE FOR ENVIRONMENT

Most of the wvehicles in our fleet were
purchased/imported brand new and of recent
manufacture. They are void of any defects and
never emanate exhaust fumes and pollute the
environment. The vehicles are tested for running
conditions prior to leaving our vyard for
operations. We are proud to state that our
vehicles have never been charged for air and
noise pollution and no customer has ever
complained that our vehicles have violated the
code of environment This bears testimony for
our concern for environmental care.
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This & w0 confinm that Messs ¥V WV Karunsraine &
Company has been providing us with transpon for sagar
from ihe Calomibs Port to owr Wirchouses at Namhenpiz
fior the Las 3 wemrs and therr servioes have boen salisfhctony

Therefiore, 1 do not hesitmie 1o recommend them in the
ahove capacily as transpor agenis
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

Our Clearing and Transport and Material Tramsport have
been handle by Mess. *F V. Karunaratme & Company” lor
the peniosd of two vears consecitively,

They normally give a very peofessional, personalized and
friendly service, which is incomparnble 1o others who are in
this field.

Dnee they are at the service they do any thing very
expeditiously to the entire satisfuction of their cliemt
irrelevant of the nature of work

During the last two years they have proved to-Be the best in
the field of Clearing Import, Export and Transport.

Being owners of a large Mect of vehicles,we are certain that
they can face any challenge and this noture of them s
highly commendable

HOODVIAN LIMITED
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CANTEAL HARACDE

Dhiar Sir,

It s with much. plessurs we place in recond e wonderful service
by M5 V. K. Karunarmme & company, Ly

We mre bersby pleased with the sanderd of service povide
WWMMTMMHMMJ? iy

hi?mir!&-mm'mm) fraglle snd expesmive. Thelr atafl take
EXER care B iraaporting. them snd are very hoaest in handing over them to

war Daituises throughout in the Islasd . Our Distribusors too commend
thelr service.

Therefore wa ars proud w0 d the V.. Kar treeg st
the * Tranapestation Award }02°

Thankisg yoir

For Cocs- Cols Beversges INmributors | Private) Lissited.

-}U:J.Fm
Dhsaributer Co=nrdisator

b L ——




B0 OFPCE & BACTONY
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10 of Sepeemmber 2002

T Wi it Mary Comeern
We PSE Lanks (Pvil Lud, loading bag manuischsing oompeamy im 5o

Lanka soder .00 Projen with work force of 330 emiplevers, our axpont is
maindy to LA snd sl gecdi s irsmaported in 20° and 40° containers.

Chir Tratsport kas beer hassdled by Mewsss V.V, Karunsraifes & co L,
oo basl theroe yoars arul b daie

They are specislis in vanspanation of 20° end 40° containers Imvolved in
lewpiort & Export and LC.L. cargn’s

We bave mo | In fing them (o sy prospecive
augansiation v whom their services see requinsd.

Thankmg you

W ours Talifufisdly,
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& Logiwiz
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VEHILCE FLEET

Renault Prime Movers
40’ Trailers

20’ Trailers

Ten Wheel Lorries

Fully Covered Lorries

20’ Container Mounted
Normal Fully Covered Lorries

Fuel Bowser — 33000 |

Crane

Fork lift
2 M/TON - 1 No.
2% MITON - 3 Nos.
3 M/TON - 1 No.

5 M/TON = 1 No.

36 Nos.

34 Nos.

15 Nos.

41 Nos.

10 Nos.

17 Nos

1 No.

2 Nos.

8 Nos.




01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

REGISTRATION NO:

WPLY 0731
WPLY 0730
WPLY 0729
WPLY 9889
WPLY 0161
WPLY 0162
WPLY 0163
WPJW 3808
WPJW 3784
WPJW 3771
WPJW 3798
WPJW 3804
WPJW 4051
WPJD 4961

WPJD 4943

WPJD 4964

WPHY 7103

WPGW 6324
WPGW 6321
WPGW 6312
WPGW 1328
WPGW 1332

WPGC 9913
WPGC 9912
WPGC 9911
WPGA 9575
WPGA 6472
290- 0731
290- 0730
290- 0729
290- 0720
290- 0718
290- 0719

LIST OF PRIME MOVERS

TYPE OF BRAND

RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT



01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

REGISTRATION NO:

WPLX 0226
WPLX 0227
WPLX 0228
WPJX 7318
WPJX 7328
WPJX 7315
WPJY 3446
WPJY 3439
WPJY 3430
WPJC 0621
WPJC 0630
WPJA 1122
WPHL5589
WPHJ 2142
WPHJ 2139
WPHJ 2120
WPHJ 0123
WPHI 9263
WPGW 4845
WPGW 4840
WPGW 8484
WPGW 8481
WPGW 1373
WPGC 7732
WPGC 7737
WPGA 6266
WPGA 6045
WPGR 9792
WPGR 5739
WPGR 5939
WPJA 5455
WPJA 5444
46 — 7439

46 — 3233

LIST OF 40 TRAILERS

CAPACITY

SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
S0MT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT
SOMT



01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13

LIST OF 20’ TRAILERS

REGISTRATION NO:

WPLX 0237
WPLX 0239
WPLX 0240
WPGZ 6648
WPGZ 6649
WPGZ 6644
WPGO 2633
WPGI 5109
WPGW 4843
WPGW 4844
WPGW 4842
WPGA 6259
WPGA 6044

CAPACITY

40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT
40MT



01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

LIST OF TEN WHEEL LORRIES

REGISTRATION NO:

WPLG 6109
WPLG 6110
WPLG 6111
WPLG 6114
WPLG 6080
WPLG 6081
WPLG 6083
WPLG 6084
WPLG 6088
WPLG 6089
WPLG 6094
WPLG 6095
WPLG 6096
WPLG 6097
WPLG 6028
WPLA 5390
WPLA 5383
WPLA 8395
WPJZ 7496

WPJZ 9876

WPJZ 9878

WPJZ 9885

WPJZ 9883

WPJU 5049

WPJU 5042

WPJU 5054

WPJR 5297

WPJR 5541

WPJA 2656

WPJA 2651

WPJB 6091

WPJB 6089

WPJB 6084

WPGY 0306
WPGY 0311
WPHS 6556
WPHS 6553
WPHS 3465
WPHS 7969
WPHS 4003
226- 0551

CAPACITY

30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
20MT
20MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
30MT
20MT



01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

LIST OF FULLY COVERED LORRIES

REGISTRATION NO:

WPHS 3462
WPHS 3467
WPHS 3470
WPHS 3471
WPHS 4006
WPHS 7966
WPHS 7962
WPHS 7972
WPHS 7977
WPHS 7985
42- 0617
42- 0723
42- 0859
42- 0614
42- 6925
42- 6491
42- 6924
42- 6928
43- 0863
43- 5380
27- 1767
27- 6371
26- 3028

CAPACITY

12.5MT - 20’ Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20* Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20’ Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20’ Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20’ Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20* Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20’ Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20° Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20’ Container Mounted Lorry
12.5MT - 20’ Container Mounted Lorry

12MT

12MT

12MT

12MT

12MT

12MT

12MT

12MT

10MT

10MT

12MT

12MT

12MT



LIST OF CLIENTS

% Documentation, Handling & Transport of LCL Cargo & 20’ & 40” Containers
(Imports & Exports)

" Central Bank of Ceylon

. Loadstar (Pvt.) Ltd.

. Trelleborg Lanka (Pvt) Ltd.
" CIC Feeds (Pvt.) Ltd.

" Ceyquartz (MBI) Pvt. Ltd.

. Nestle Lanka Ltd.

" GTB Colombo Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd

" Ceylon Heavy Industries & Construction Company
" Sunpower Construction (Pvt) Ltd.,

" Rare Industries

- Confab Steel (Pvt.) Limited.

" Bhuwalka Steel (Pvt.) Limited.

" State Timber Corporation

. Eagle Packaging (Pvt) Ltd.

" Adamjee Extractions (Pvt.) Ltd.

" C.W.Mackie & Company

" Sri Lanka Railway

. State Pharmaceuticals Manufacturing Corporation
. Building Materials Corporation

" Associated News Paper Co. Ltd.

+« Transport of 20” & 40’ Container
" Abans Ltd.

" Ceylon Fertilizer Co. Ltd.

" Ceylon Petroleum Corporation
. Unicorns Clearing & Forwarding (Pvt.) Ltd
" Penguin Group of Companies

" Amtrad Ltd.

" Orit Apparels (Pvt) Ltd.

" Associated News Paper Company Ltd
. MSH Packaging

. Gac Logistics Ltd.

" Korean Spa Industrial (Pvt.) Ltd.

" North Western Apparel (Pvt.) Ltd

- SLS Warehousing

. Excel Freighting (Pvt.) Ltd.

" Setmil United Cargo (Pvt.) Ltd.



+« Transport of LCL Cargo

« Past Contracts

Exel Logistics Services Lanka (Pvt) (DHL)
Serendib Flour Mills (Pvt) Ltd.,

State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka ,
Gac Logistics (Pvt) Ltd.

Ceylon Fertilizer Co. Ltd.

Colombo Commercial Fertilizer

Star Packing(Pvt.) Ltd.

Shaw Wallace & Hedges

Abans Ltd.

Ceylon Glass Company

Orient Lanka

I.D.Lanka Ltd.

Mclarens International Ltd.

National Paper Company

Colombo Commercial Fertilizer

Land Commissioners Department
Packserve (Pvt) Ltd.

C & A Silicates

Urban Development & Low Income Housing Project
CIC Fertilzier (Ltd)

Tea Small Holdings Development Authority
Ceylon Electricity Board

STC General Trading Co. Ltd.

P.S.K. Lanka (Pvt) Ltd.

Raigam Marketing Service (Pvt.) Ltd
Pung Kook Colombo (Pvt.) Ltd.
Hodwin Group

Koggala Garment

Continental Apparel

Osprey Clothing

Merbok MDF Lanka (Pvt.) Ltd.

Hemas International Freight (Pvt) Ltd.
Harrisions Shipping (Pvt) Ltd.

Nippon Maruchi Lanka Shipping Lines
Lalan Group of Companies
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